ETAS ID: TM308808

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MY FATHER CIGARS INC.		06/16/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.G.G. TOBACCO HOLDING COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	1890 N.W. 96th Avenue		
City:	Doral		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33172		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4420635	FLOR DE LAS ANTILLAS SUN GROWN MY FATHER
Registration Number:	4309214	EL CENTURION
Registration Number:	4127779	MF MY FATHER LE BIJOU 1922 MF MY FATHER
Registration Number:	4117304	MY FATHER S MF SPECIAL MF
Registration Number:	3907627	LA RELOBA
Registration Number:	4084240	FLOR DE LAS ANTILLAS
Registration Number:	3956567	MY FATHER
Registration Number:	3865383	THE MEN BEHIND THE LABEL
Registration Number:	3575781	MF MY FATHER
Registration Number:	3751132	TABACOS TB BAEZ
Registration Number:	3510977	THE ART, TRADITION AND STYLE OF CUBA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.L. Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0874 900293307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7646.14		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Matos		
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Matos/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=Signed Assignment My Father#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0875**

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS & REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, MY FATHER CIGARS INC., a corporation of Florida, with an address of: 1890 N.W. 95th Avenue, Doral, Florida 33172, adopted, used and is using the trademarks "FLOR DE LAS ANTILLAS SUN GROWN MY FATHER CIGARS & Design," "EL CENTURION," MF MY FATHER LE BIJOU 1922 MF MY FATHER & Design," "MY FATHER S MF SPECIAL MF & Design," "LA RELOBA," "FLOR DE LAS ANTILLAS," "MY FATHER," "THE MEN BEHIND THE LABEL," "MF MY FATHER," "TABACOS TB BAEZ & Design," and "THE ART, TRADITION AND STYLE OF CUBA," in connection with "cigars," for which registrations have been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely, U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 4,420,635; 4,309,214; 4,127,779; 4,117,304; 3,907,627; 4,084,240; 3,956,567; 3,865,363; 3,575,781; 3,751,132; 3,510,977 and

WHEREAS, J.G.G. TOBACCO HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a corporation of Florida, having an address of: 1890 N.W. 96th Avenue, Doral, Florida 33172 is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademarks for the territory of the United States, and all foreign countries, together with the registrations therefor and good will associated with the marks, and including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged MY FATHER CIGARS INC. does hereby assign unto J.G.G. TOBACCO HOLDING COMPANY, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including the above identified registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by these trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

MY FATHER CIGARS INC.

Signed: Audil:

Print Name: A cides Montenegro

Title: Beneval Manager.

STATE OF FLORIDA. Lack

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16th day of Time , 2014, by Alcivis Montenesson,

Notary



Tayette Perez.
Name of Notary (Printed)

My Commission Expires:____

Personally Known OR Produced Identification
Type of Identification Produced

TRADEMARK REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 06/26/2014